ADVERTISEMENT The Daily Star DHAKA WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2016

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **National Housing Authority** Grihayan Bhaban

82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Financial Management Specialist; Procurement Specialist and Urban Environmental Specialist

Credit No. 5780-BD					
1.	Ministry/division		Ministry of Housing and Public Works.		
2.	Agency	18	National Housing Authority.		
3.	Procuring entity name		Project Director.	j	
4.	Procuring entity code		Not used at present.		
5.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.		
6.	Expression of interest for selection of		Individual Consultant (Time-based).		
7.	EOI Ref. No.	2	Memo: NHA/2015-16/IC/49		
8.	Dated	100	05/06/2016		
KEY INFORMATION					

Selection of Individual Consultants (SIC) Procurement sub-method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Development Budget; Aid Grant/Credit.

Brief description of the assignment

Development partners (if applicable) World Bank. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Not applicable. Project code (if applicable) Low Income Community Housing Support Project (LICHSP). Project name 30/06/2016 at 2:00pm. EOI closing date & time INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

The Government of Bangladesh (GoB) is going to undertake a major project aimed at improving housing and security of tenure for poor urban communities across Bangladesh. The Low Income Community Housing Support Project (LICHSP), with the assistance of the Word Bank, will utilize funds of US\$ 50 million. National Housing Authority (NHA) under the Ministry of Housing and Public Works provides affordable housing to the lower and middle income people of Bangladesh. The Government of Bangladesh wants to develop a mode of facilitating secure housing opportunities for residents of slums and informal settlements. The project would expand the role of the National Housing Authority (NHA) from that of being predominantly a housing supplier, to an enabler and facilitator of

community-driven solutions to improved and secure housing. This would test an approach to flexible and locally driven solutions to land tenure and financing for interventions that are best suited to local community needs and conditions. To implement the Project NHA will set up a Project Management Unit (PMU). The PMU will consist of a multi-disciplinary team of national experts under the Project Director to carry out the pilot housing projects. The NHA, who is implementing the project, is seeking to recruit Financial Management Specialist; Procurement Specialist and Urban Environmental Specialist to join the PMU in the Low Income Community Housing Support Project (LICHSP). These three consultants would be selected following the World Bank Guidelines for the Selection and Employment of the Individual Consultants by the World Bank Borrowers. The main objective of this consultancy is to provide advisory and specialized technical support to the PMU, NHA and timely implementation of the development component of the project. Positions of the services for the assignment are as follows:

Qualification & experience required Number Name of Duratio Educational qualification and position n of experience service position (month Master in Commerce or Financial 110 Manageme Business (MBA) in Specialist Finance or Accounting. A professionally accountant (CA, ACCA, CPA CFA, CMA, CIMA) will get preference. 10 years of experience in the field of financial management including audit preferably in externally aided projects; hands-on experience in computerized accounting software;

> project staff on financial management system. The Procurement Specialist Procurem will have a Bachelor degree Specialist in Engineering or Masters in Economics/Statistics/Finance /Business Studies/Management/Law or relevant Professional degree/membership/affiliation internationally recognized institution will be

Strong

communication

interpersonal and computer

Ability to impart training to the

Procurement where the Engineering responsibility substantially covers procurement goods, works and services; The consultant should have Bank Procurement Guidelines and government Public Procurement Act/Rules; Strong communication.

given preference;

10 years of experience in the

 Ability to impart training to the project staff on financial management system. The Urban Environmental Specialist will have Masters Environmenta Management/Environmental

Science/Urban

planning/urban

infrastructure/urban

interpersonal and computer

Planning/Urban Environmental Management Geography or other relevant subjects; At least 5 years of urban experience on development projects, particularly on urban upgrading program/urban

governance and sanitation for communities low-income environmental assessment and monitoring: Familiarity and experience environmental policies and procedures preference;

18

28

amount

Completion time

Address of official

Experience communitydevelopment depth approach. knowledge on development financed Government and the World Bank is preferred: Experience in GIS software

to run an integrated planning

The Member (Engineering & Coordination), NHA now invites eligible applicants to apply for the positions. Applicants are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (complete CV along with copies of all academic certificates, copies of experience certificates, and pp size photograph). For detail TOR please visit the website: www.nha.gov.bd. EOI should indicate expected remuneration excluding VAT and Income

tool is preferred.

Taxes which would be determined during contract negotiation. Expressions of Interest (2 hard copies) shall be submitted by 2.00pm on or before 30/06/2016, in sealed envelope delivered to Member (Engineering & Coordination), National Housing Authority, Room # 213, First Floor, Grihayan Bhaban, 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. The name of position shall be clearly marked on the envelope.

Member (Engineering & Coordination), National Housing Authority, Room

National Housing Authority

Address of official inviting EOI # 213, First Floor, Grihayan Bhaban, 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Fax No: (8802) (8802) Email: Contact details of official inviting EOI No: 9569367 9511132 se.planning_nha@yah oo.com

Member (Engineering & Coordination), NHA

S A M Fazlul Kabir

Other details

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

21.

GD-1224

Name of official inviting EOI

Designation of official inviting EOI

Urban

Environme

Specialist

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Expressions of Interest (EOI) without assigning any reason

S A M Fazlul Kabir

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation

BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong

Invitation for Re-Tender

Energy & Mineral Resources Division.

	This was a first tracket	Energy a minoral recognices Division
2	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation.
3	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation.
4 5	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.
5	Invitation for	Design, Drawing and Construction of (three)-storied Office Buildir (3x600m²=1800 m²) & 1 (one)-storied Building (93m²) of Tank Farm Area Mongla Oil Installation, Mongla, Bagerha on turn-key basis.
6	Invitation Ref. No.	BPC: (MOI) 42.29/07, Date: 02/06/2016.
7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (Nation Competitive Tendering) Single stage to envelop system (Technical & Financial).
8	Budget & source of fund	BPC, POCL, MPL & JOCL (own fund).
9	Project name	Construction of Mongla Oil Installatio Mongla, Bagerhat.

BPC (MOI): WR-3 (Office Building). Tender package No. 07-08 June 2016. Tender publishing date 12.07.2016. Tender last selling date & Tender closing date & time 13.07.2016 at 11:00 hrs. Tender opening date & time 13.07.2016 at 11:30 hrs. 15 Name & address of the office

Cashier, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban Selling Saltgola Road, Chittagong. tender document (principal) Selling Meghna Jamuna Oil Padma Oil Company Limited, 4, Strand Petroleum Company tender document Road, Chittagong. Limited, Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad (others) 58/59, C/A, Chittagong Agrabad C/A. Chittagong. Padma Oil Company Jamuna Oil Limited, The Company Institution of Limited, 2, Engineers, Kawran Bazar, Bangladesh (IEB) Dhaka. Bhaban (8th Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000.

Project Director, MOI, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, Receiving BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong. tender documents Opening Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong. Place/date/t

ime of pretender meeting (optional) The tenderer shall have the following experiences: Eligibility of a) The minimum number of years of general experience of

Brief

description

and works

the tenderer in the Design and Construction works shall be 07 (seven) years. b) The minimum specific experience in construction works of at least 01 (one) contract of Design, Drawing and Construction of at least 3-storied residential or commercial building successfully completed within the last 05 (five) years, each with a value of at least Tk 200 (two hundred) lac in govt./semi-govt./autonomous bodies/private company. Other qualification as specified in tender document. Successful tenderer will undertake Design, Drawing and

(3x600m2=1800 m2) & 1 (one)-storied building (93m2) of Tank Farm Area at Mongla Oil Installation, Bagerhat, on turn-key basis. The following works will be carried out by the contractor for three-storied office building: 1) (i) Sub Soil Investigation (ii) Site Development (As Instructed by Engineer-In-Charge). Detailed Design, Drawing etc. on the basis of the soil

Construction of 3 (three)-storied Office Building

Area, Mongla, Bagerhat. Standards and codes of practice: Bangladesh National Building Code (BNBC) will be followed for Design, Drawing & Construction purpose. Design & Drawing approval will be taken by the contractor from Mongla Port Authority (MPA) & Khulna Development Authority (KDA) at their own cost. Lay out drawing in each floor (12-14 rooms in each

floor with toilet & other facilities).

test report and choose the nature of piling as required

for 3-storied building of Mongla Oil Installation Project

(Civil/Mechanical/Electrical/ Sanitary & others as required). All Engineering Material Tests such as Aggregate, Cement, Reinforcement, Compressive Strength of Concrete (Cube/Cylinder), Pile Load Test, Pile Integrity Test & others as Instructed by Engineer-In-Charge.

Engineering

Drawings

Required survey such as Geophysical, Geotechnical Investigation, Topographic Survey etc. Internal/external services of 3-storied building as Construction of Underground Reservoir &

Overhead RCC Water Tank, External Water Supply with Underground Reservoir & Overhead Water Tank, Pump House facilities etc. Plumbing and Sanitary System, Sewerage System & Provision of Sewage Disposal etc.

Electrical Wiring, External Electric Supply Line to

be connected with existing transformer &

substation room. iv) Telephone Line, Intercom, PABX & Internet System, Dish Antenna System, Room AC provision (As required).

Provision of Gas Line (As required). vi) Admixture used in construction works (Approved by Engineer-In-Charge).

vii) Earthquake Prevention and Security Alarm The following works will be carried out by the contractor for

06 (six) months from the effective date of contract

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban,

01 (one)-storied building (93m²) of Tank Farm Area: Provision of Auto Gauging System, Central Control Panel Erection, CCTV Installation System, Fire Fighting Control

System etc. (04-05 rooms in 01 (one)-storied building with toilet & other facilities). Others as instructed by Engineer-In-Charge. Brief description of N/A. related services Price of tender BDT 5,000.00 (Taka five thousand) only.

19 document Identification of lot Complete work. Lot No. 22 Location Plot No. 21, Mongla Port Authority, Mongla Oil Installation, (BPC Project), Mongla, Bagerhat. 23 Tender security BDT 7,00,000.00 (Taka seven lac) only.

signing. N/A. Association of foreign firm is Name of official Engr. Md. Mosaddeque Hossain. inviting tender Designation official Project Director. inviting tender

inviting tender Saltgola Road, Chittagong. 29 Contact details of official inviting tender: Mob: 01777703334, Fax: 880-31-618312, 612668, e-mail: mosad86@yahoo.co.in. 30 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all (a) tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time and same venue. This tender notice will also be available at Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) website: www.bpc.gov.bd, CPTU website: www.cptu.gov.bd & Padma Oil Company Limited website:

> > Engr. Md. Mosaddeque Hossain Project Director Mongla Oil Installation

stay updated with

The Baily Star

www.thedailystar.net

f E /dailystarnews

বাংলাদেশ মহাকাশ গবেষণা ও দূর অনুধাবন প্রতিষ্ঠান (স্পারসো) প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়

আগারগাঁও, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭, বাংলাদেশ ফোন ঃ ৮৮০-২-৯১৩১৭৪১, ৮৮০-২-৯১১৩৩২৯,

ফ্যাক্স ঃ ৮৮০-২-৯১২২৪৭৩ E-mail: admin@sparrso.gov.bd, Web: www.sparrso.gov.bd সূত্র-এস,আর/এস,পি-১১৬/২০১৬/২১৫৫ তারিখঃ ০৫/০৬/২০১৬ইং

বিষয়ঃ ২০১৬-২০১৭ অর্থ বছরে ষ্টেশনারী মালামাল সরবরাহের জন্য সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান তালিকাভুক্তির বিজ্ঞপ্তি বাংলাদেশ মহাকাশ গবেষণা ও দূর অনুধাবন প্রতিষ্ঠান (স্পারসো) এর

ষ্টেশনারী মালামাল সরবরাহ নেয়ার জন্য প্রকৃত ঠিকাদার প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে তালিকাভুক্তির দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা হচ্ছে। এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত হবার ১৫ (পনের) দিনের মধ্যে পেপার কার্টিং সহ প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিজস্ব প্যাডে প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্র (প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ব্যাংক স্বচ্ছলতার সার্টিফিকেট, আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদ, টিন নাম্বার, অন্ততঃ তিনটি বড় প্রতিষ্ঠানের সহিত কাজ করার অভিজ্ঞতা) সহ চেয়ারম্যান স্পারসো বরাবর আবেদন করতে হবে। বিশেষজ্ঞ কমিটির সদস্যগণ সরেজমিন পরিদর্শনের পর চূড়ান্তভাবে তালিকাভুক্ত করবেন। নির্বাচিত তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহকে জামানত হিসাবে টাঃ ১০,০০০/- (দশ হাজার টাকা মাত্র) (ফেরতযোগ্য) ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে জমা দিতে হবে এবং পিপিআর-২০০৮ এর ৫২(ত)(ঙ) এর আলোকে তালিকাভুক্তির জন্য টাঃ ৫,০০০/- (পাঁচ হাজার টাকা মাত্র) ফি (অফেরতযোগ্য) এবং নবায়নের জন্য টাঃ ২,০০০/- (দুই হাজার টাকা মাত্র) ফি (অফেরতযোগ্য) জমা প্রদান করতে হবে।

মোঃ মনজুর মোরশেদ সচিব (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব) স্পারসো জিডি-১২৩৬ ফোনঃ ৯১৪১৬০১

বাংলাদেশ টেলিযোগাযোগ নিয়ন্ত্রণ কমিশন

আইইবি ভবন, রমনা, ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ

স্মারক নং-১৪.৩২.০০০০.০০৯.০১.০২২.১৬.৬৩

তারিখঃ ০২-০৬-২০১৬

অডিট ফার্ম নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

অর্থিক বিবরণী, সামাজিক দায়বদ্ধতা তহবিল এবং প্রদেয় ভবিষ্য তহবিল (CPF) হিসাবসহ যাবতীয় হিসাব নিরীক্ষা ও হিসাব সংক্রান্ত আনুষঙ্গিক কার্যক্রমের জন্য Bangladesh Chartered Accounts Order 1973 (P.O No-2 of 1973) এর অধীনে নিবন্ধিত চার্টার্ড একাউন্ট্যান্টস (অংশীদারী ফার্ম) সমূহের নিকট হতে নিমুবর্ণিত শর্তে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। আগ্রহী চার্টার্ড একাউন্ট্যান্টস ফার্মসমূহকে দরপত্রের সাথে নিম্নলিখিত কাগজপত্র/তথ্যাবলী সন্নিবেশ করতে হবেঃ ১। চার্টার্ড একাউন্ট্যান্টস ফার্মটি অংশীদারী ফার্ম হতে হবে। যে সকল সিএ ফার্ম এবং

বাংলাদেশ টেলিযোগাযোগ নিয়ন্ত্রণ কমিশনের ২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসরের বার্ষিক হিসাব বিবরণী,

- নিরীক্ষা কাজে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবে না। ২। ফার্ম রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট, প্রতিষ্ঠানের সর্বশেষ TIN সার্টিফিকেট ও ট্রেড লাইসেন্স।

পার্টনারদের বিরুদ্ধে আদালত কিংবা আইসিএবি'র নিষেধাজ্ঞা বহাল রয়েছে সে সকল ফার্ম এ

- ৩। ফার্মে কর্মরত অংশীদারদের Deed of Agreement ও প্র্যাকটিসিং সার্টিফিকেট। ৪। উক্ত নিরীক্ষা কাজে ০১ জন এফসিএ/সিএ সহ কমপক্ষে ১০ জন অভিজ্ঞ সদস্য সার্বক্ষণিকভাবে নিয়োগ করতে হবে। এ নিরীক্ষা কাজে নিয়োজিত সকল সদস্যদের ছবিসহ
- জীবন বৃত্তান্ত দাখিল করতে হবে। ে। নিরীক্ষা কাজে ফার্মের ১০ বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। অভিজ্ঞতা সংক্রান্ত প্রত্যায়নপত্রের সহিত দাখিল করতে হবে।
- ৬। দরপত্রে নিরীক্ষা ফি সুস্পষ্টভাবে উল্লেখ করতে হবে। নিরীক্ষা ফি উল্লেখ করা না হলে দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।
- ৭। নিরীক্ষা ফি'র উপর বিধি মোতাবেক ভ্যাট ও এআইটি প্রযোজ্য হবে।

উল্লেখিত তথ্যাবলী দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করা আবশ্যাক। দরপত্র দাখিলের ক্ষেত্রে আইসিএবি কর্তৃক প্রণীত নিয়মাবলী অনুসরণ করা বাঞ্চনীয়। কার্য সম্পাদনের বিস্তারিত শর্ত কার্যাদেশে উল্লেখ করতে হবে। কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিনের মধ্যে নিরীক্ষা কার্যক্রম সম্পাদন করে চূড়ান্ত প্রতিবেদন বিটিআরসি'র চেয়ারম্যান বরাবর দাখিল করতে হবে। উপরোক্ত তথ্য সম্বলিত দরপত্র আগামী ২২-০৬-২০১৬খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা ১২ঃ০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে

পরিচালক (অর্থ, হিসাব ও রাজস্ব) বরাবরে দাখিল করতে হবে এবং একই দিন বেলা ১২ঃ০১ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকে) দরপত্র খোলা হবে। কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা বিটিআরসি সংরক্ষণ করে। আশীষ কুমার কুডু

পরিচালক (অর্থ, হিসাব ও রাজস্ব) বিটিআরসি

জিডি-১২৩৩

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation

BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong

Invitation for Tender for Construction of 4-Storied BPC Terminal Building at Baghabari, Shahjadpur, Sirajganj

Jamuna Oil Company Ltd. hereby invites tender from reputed 1st class civil contractors under PPR-2008 (72/2015-16) Energy & Mineral Resource Division. Division/Ministry Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) Agency Jamuna Oil Company Limited. Procuring entity name Procuring entity district Chittagong. Construction of 4-Storied BPC Terminal Building at Baghabari, Shahjadpur, Invitation for Invitation Ref No. & date Tender No: BPC/JOCL/BTB, Dated: 26-05-2016 Completion time of work 545 days. Open Tendering Method (one step & two envelops) Procurement method BPC's own fund. Budget and source of funds Tender package No. BPC/JOCL/BTB 17/07/2016 Tender last selling date Date Time 18/07/2016 03.00pm. Tender closing date and time 18/07/2016 Tender opening date and time 03.30pm. Name & address of the office(s) Address a) Cash Section, Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad Selling tender document (principal) b) Cash Section, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC), BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong. c) Jamuna Oil Company Ltd., Plot No-2, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. d) Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC), Liaison Office, Plot No-2, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Project Director, BTB, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC), BSC Receiving tender document Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chittagong. **Technical Offer:** Eligibility of tenderer a) Contractors/Construction firms who have successfully completed at least one 5-Storied Building Project of not less than BDT 500 (five hundred) lac of similar nature in Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous Organization in

a single work order during last 5 (five) years. b) VAT registration certificate, up-to-date enlistment of contractor (with Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous Organization), up-to-date trade license & TIN certificate are to be submitted with the tender. c) The required average construction turnover shall be greater than BDT 700 lac over the last 3 (three) years & every year turnover not less than 200 lac. d) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facilities of tenderer shall be BDT 300 lac. e) Documents mentioned in serial No. (a) to (d) must be submitted attested by First Class Gazetted Officer or by the Officer equivalent to the Executive Engineer of any Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous Organization. f) The original money receipt of purchasing tender document must be attached with technical offer. N.B: Follow the tender submission letter. (Form PW3-1) Construction of 4-Storied BPC Terminal Building including all Civil, Sanitary, Brief description of works Electrical and Mechanical works etc. BDT 25 (twenty-five) lac in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order from any schedule Earnest money bank in favour of Jamuna Oil Company Ltd. attached with technical offers. BDT 5,000.00 (five thousand only). Price of tender document (Tk) Md Shamsul Arefin

Name of official inviting tender

Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. Phone No: 031-717435, Cell No: 01711867653 Due to any unavoidable circumstances, if the tender cannot be dropped in the stipulated date, the tender will be

Project Director, Jamuna Oil Company Limited,

dropped and opened on the following working day at the same time & venue. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. If any false declaration, incorrect or forged certificates/papers are found with a tender, the tender shall be declared non-responsive.

GD-1229

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation

GD-1237

www.pocl.bd.com.

Member (Engineering & Coordination)